

# Product Safety Recall

## Holmbergs Buckle fitted to InfaSecure Child Restraints



**CS7113**

Sold as Rover Graphite, Comfi mini swirl, Rally Blackberry and Rally Blueberry



**CS4413**

Sold as Aero Graphite, Kompressor mini swirl, Ranger Nexus, Ranger Eclipse and Cosi Compact



**CS9013**

Sold as Emerge GO, Emerge Treo and Emerge mini swirl



**CS9213**

Sold as Cadence Black, Grandeur mini swirl, Grandeur GO, Titanium Quantum and Emperor Eclipse



**CS4313**

Sold as Gold Quantum, Luxi II mini swirl, Luxi II Astra, Everest and Luxi II GO



**CS8113**

Sold as Quattro GO



**CS4713**

Sold as Belmont



**CS7213**

Sold as Spectrum Quantum and Comfi GO

**Sold by InfaSecure and various stores**

**Sold between 1 October 2019 and 19 February 2020**

**Identification:** Holmbergs buckles with the serial numbers B18002, B18003 or B19009 (stamped on the reverse below the Holmbergs logo), fitted to InfaSecure child restraints identified by the model numbers CS7113, CS4413, CS9013, CS9213, CS4313, CS8113, CS4713 and CS7213.

**Defects:** The product does not meet the requirements of the mandatory standard 'Consumer Protection Notice No. 3 of 2014 - Child restraint systems for use in motor vehicles. The buckle screws may become loose and prevent the buckle from securing properly'.

**Hazard:** If the buckle fails, the child may not be adequately restrained in their seat, which may result in serious injury or death to the child, in the event of an accident.

**What to do:** Consumers should cease using the product and contact InfaSecure to arrange a replacement buckle kit, free of charge. Alternatively, consumers can contact InfaSecure to find their local authorised service provider to conduct the replacement.

For more information, contact Infa-Secure Pty Ltd on 1300 924 632 (from 8.30am to 5pm AEST Monday-Friday) or visit [www.infasecure.com.au](http://www.infasecure.com.au)



**See [productsafety.gov.au](http://productsafety.gov.au) for Australian product recall information**